AMENDMENT TO THE UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION SERVICES MODEL AGREEMENT

This Amendment ("Amendment”) is by and between County of Personnel Administrators Association
of California (*CPAAC"), TALX Corporation (“Contractor”’) and the County of Nevada (“County”); and is
effective as of May 1, 2015 (“Effective Date”). This Amendment is entered into with the express agreement that
except as addressed herein, all terms, conditions and stipulations contained in the Unemployment Compensation
Services Model Agreement between CPAAC, Contractor and County with an Effective Date of May 1, 2012, and
as previously amended, (the “Agreement”) shall remain in full force and effect and without any change or
modification whatsoever. For the purposes of this Amendment, all capitalized terms used herein and not
otherwise defined shall have the meaning set forth in the Agreement.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement, as set forth herein and hereby reaffirm and ratify
each of the terms and conditions in the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants set forth herein, and for
other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree to
amend the Agreement as follows:

Amendment to Section 3, Terms of the Agreement
The term of the Agreement is extended through December 31, 2015.

Effect of Amendment; Entire Agreement. This Amendment together with the Agreement (and any attachments,
addenda, and supplements thereto) shall be the complete and exclusive statement of the Agreement between the
parties as to the subject matter of the Agreement, and shall be binding upon each of the parties hereto, their
respective successors and to the extent permitted their assigns. In the event of a conflict between the terms and
conditions hereof, and the terms and conditions of the Agreement, the specific terms and conditions set forth in
the Amendment shall govern.

Miscellaneous; Other Terms. Neither this Amendment nor the Agreement can be amended or otherwise
modified, except as agreed to in writing by each of the parties hereto.

This Amendment is accepted and agreed to by the following authorized representatives of the parties and each

person signing below represents and warrants that they have the necessary authority to bind the principal set
forth below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment effective as of the Effective Date written
above.

County of Personnei Administrators

Printed Name:
Title:

Human Resources Director

Printed Name:
Title:

CPAAC: Assaciation of California TALX Corporation
ADDRESS: c/o Tami Douglas-Schatz @ ADDRESS: 11432 Lackland Road
San Luis pbispo County St. Louis, MO 63146
“Jwi VoSl
Signed By: [ o~ Signed By:
v L
Tami Dougkés-Schatz / ) i

Sr Vice President

Date: ﬁ/gﬁ o) Date: /,2-*( ‘1:3
COUNTY: County of Nevada
ADDRESS: 950 Maidu Avenue
Nevada City, CA 95959
Signed By:
Printed Name: Edward C. Scofield
Title: Chair of the Board of Supervisors
Date: SASEXXpUEXX January, 2016
CUS-41175/LRD July 28, 2015 Amendment to Page 1 of 1

Unemployment Compensation Services Model Agreement



skadera
Typewritten Text
XXXXXXXXXXX  January,   2016




